

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLR No.370 of 2025  <b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b>  Mr. Abhishek Verma and Mr. Arjun Arora, Advocates for the revisionist.</p> <p>2. This criminal revision is directed against the judgment and order dated 16.04.2025, passed by learned Judge, Family Court/Additional Principal Judge, Kashipur, District Udham Singh Nagar in Misc. Criminal Case No.243 of 2024, Smt. Disha Srivastava Vs. Sumit Goyal, whereby learned court below allowed the interim maintenance application filed on behalf of the respondent-wife.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel for the revisionist prays for and is granted a week's time to bring on record the fact that his services have been terminated, after passing of the interim order. But the said fact could not be brought up before the trial court.</p> <p>4. List this case on 15.07.2025 enabling counsel for the revisionist to move such an application to bring on record the order of his termination.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.)</b> 03.07.2025</p> <p>SK</p>