

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<u>CRLR No. 370 of 2025</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> 1. Mr. Abhishek Verma, learned counsel for the revisionist. 2. The withdrawal application has been moved by the revisionist Sumit Goyal stating therein that the parties have arrived to an amicable settlement to get divorce by way of mutual consent and therefore, the instant revision be permitted to be withdrawn. 3. Accordingly, the Withdrawal application IA No. 03 of 2026 is allowed, and the instant revision is dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty to both the parties to approach to the competent court to get divorce by way of mutual consent. 4. Interim order, if any, stands vacated. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 15.04.2026 Nahid

--	--	--	--